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Summary

Overall, the responses to the Consultation Survey have been very positive. Respondents were
asked for their views on all sections, and whether they felt the information in the proposed Guidance
was clear, relevant ,and addressed the issues. Across all responses, the average response rate for
a combination of ‘completely’ and ‘mostly’, was 86%. The remaining average of 14%, was for those
who responded ‘somewhat’ or ‘a little’, and only 1 respondent out of 67, commented that the felt ‘not
at all’ for some of the sections.

The comments provided by respondents were supportive of the principles of the Guidance and new
format with better recognition of a range of key issues reflected in the document. Suggestions for
further improvement therefore focused on additional strengthening or wording to help reinforce
these important principles, and this was welcomed.

In response, the document has had some subtle additions made as indicated below:

e The reinforcement of the principle of ‘equity’.

¢ More mention of the importance of housing throughout all sections as relevant.

¢ Additional text in reference to ‘unpaid carers’ to acknowledge those who may carry out these
roles but do not want to be identified using this terminology.

¢ Additional reference to the need for anticipatory care planning and early intervention approaches
particularly in the context of those with progressive conditions.

e The addition of a good practice example in the Moving & Handling section, which illustrates the
benefits of single-handed care type approach within a multi- partnership area.

¢ Examples in the Housing Solutions and Adaptions section to highlight the work already being
carried out by partners who have been keen to implement more effective joint working
approaches.

The following section provides simple tables which confirm the responses in each category. The
number of responses received for each question can be found in the blue text box inside the charts.
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Consultation Responses

Introduction

Content is clear and relevant Content clearly introduces the
guidance
Completel 599
P y % Completely 67%
Mostly 34% Mostly 24%
Somewhat 7%
Somewhat 7% Alittle 20
5
9 0 10 20 30 40 ) L 0 10 20 30 40 0 )
Purpose of Guidance
Content is clear and relevant Content clearly describes the
purpose of the guidance
Completely 59% 67%
Completely
Mostly 29%
Mostly 21%
Somewhat 10% Somewhat 11%
Alittle I 2% Alittle 1 2%
9 0 10 20 30 40 S 0 10 20 30 40 )
Core values
Content is clear and relevant Content fully covers the issues
Completely 69% Completely 62%
Mostly 24% Mostly 29%
Somewhat 7% Somewhat 9%
) 10 20 30 40 5 0 10 20 30 40
9 0 10 20 30 40 0 ) 9 )

Statutory responsibility

Content is clear and relevant

Completely 61%
Completel 52%
Mostly 32% e O
Mostly 39%
Somewhat 5% . Somewhat 5% .
Alittle JI 2% 0 Alittle [ 4% >
2 1 2
L 0 10 0 30 w0 ) 0 0 0 30 40

Content clearly describes
statutory responsibilities




Contribution

Content is clear and relevant Content clearly described the
contribution of equipment and
Completely 66% adaptations
Mostly 28% Completely 59%
Somewhat 3% Mostly 31%
Somewhat 7% .
Alittle [ 3% Alittle m 3% o8
0 10 20 30 40 0 10 20 30 40
. AN J
4 N
Key Actions will achieve
desired outcomes
Completely 36%
Mostly 45%
Somewhat 15%
.
A little 4%
0 10 20 30
.

Summary of Key Actions

Key Actions will achieve the desired

outcomes

Completely

Mostly 50%
Somewhat

.

A little
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Assessment and Provision

Content is clear and relevant Content clearly describes
procedures for the assessment
Completely 52% and provision
Mostly 41% Completely 43%
0,
Somewhat 5% Mostly 45%
Somewhat 9%,
Alittle f§ 2% Alittle 4%
0 10 20 30
9 0 10 20 30 40 )L )
4 N
Content will ensure equity of Key Actions will achieve desired
access to services by everyone outcomes
Completely Completely 34%
Mostly 43% Mostly 42%
Somewhat Somewhat
Alittle Alittle
Not at all Not at all
25 25
. J J
Prevention
Content is clear and relevant Content clearly describes how
_ equipment and adaptations can
. support prevention, early
Completely 61% intervention and self-management
Mostly (I 30% Completely 50%
| Mostly 33%
0
Somewhat 9% Somewhat 15%
Alittle 2%
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
9 0 10 20 30 40 JAR )
-
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcomes
Completely 48%
Mostly 35%
Somewhat 99,
Alitdle = 6%
Not at all 2%
0 10 20 30
- J




Moving & Handling
4 N . .
Content is clear and relevant Content fully describes Moving
and Handling issues
Completely 56%
Completely 42%
0,
Mostly 35% Mostly 40%
Somewhat 8% Somewhat 15%
. °
Alittle 2% Alittle 4%
0 10 20 30 40 0 5 10 15 20 25
. AN
4 N
Key Actions will achieve the
desired coutcomes
Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
A little
Not at all
N\

Postural Management

Content is clear and relevant Content clearly covers issues
i} relating to postural management
Completel 669
P y ] % Completely 499%
Mostly | 26% Mostly 37%
. Somewhat 10%
[
Somewhat F 8% 5 Alittle 49,
0 10 20 30 40
L ) U 0 10 20 30 )
4 N
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcomes
Completely 46%
Mostly 40%
Somewhat
Alittle
Not at all
25
o )




Unpaid Carers

Content is clear and relevant
Completely 64%
Mostly 32%
Somewhat 2%
Not at all 2%
0 10 20 30 40
\
4 N

Key Actions will achieve
desired outcomes

Content fully covers the issue

Completely 43%
Mostly 43%
Somewhat 11%
.
A little 2%

0 5 10 15 20 25

- J

Completely 43%
Mostly 38%
Somewhat
Alittle
Not at all
25
- J
Hospital discharge
Content is clear and relevant Content provides clear advice on
equipment provision for hospital
Completely 57% discharges
Mostly 27% Completely 53%
Somewhat 14% Mostly 27%
51 Somewhat 18%
Alittle f§ 2% Alittle 2%
0 10 20 30 40 0 10 20 30
- o
/
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcomes
Completely 47%
Mostly 35%
Somewhat
Alittle
Not at all
20 30




Children and Young People

Content is clear and relevant Content clearly describes issues
around equipment provision for
Completely 64% children and young people
Mostly 28% Completely 62%
Somewhat 6% Mostly 28%
. 47 Somewhat 99,
Alittle 2% Alittle 2%
0 10 20 30 40
9 0 10 20 30 40 JAN )
4 N
Key Actions will achieve the
desired outcomes
Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
il
Not at all
0 10 20 30
. J
Care Homes
Content is clear and relevant Content fully covers issues
relating to the provision of
Completely 65% equipment to care homes
Completely 56%
0,
Mostly 29% Mostly 33%
..48 Somewhat 8%
0
Somewhat 6% Alittle 204
0 10 20 30 40 0 10 20 30
o J J
4 N
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcomes
Completely 42%
Mostly 38%
Somewhat
Alittle
Not at all
20 25
- J
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Content is clear and relevant Content fully covers issues
relating to providing equipment
Completely 56% to prisons
Mostly 399, Completely 54%
Mostly 37%
4 41
Somewhat 5% Somewhat 10% 41
5 5 5 5 5 5
0 10 1 20 25 ) 0 10 1 20 25
N N
Guidance will ensure equity of Key Actions will achieve desired
access to the prison population outcomes
Completely 48% Completely 40%
Mostly 39%, Mostly 530/
Somewhat 12% Somewhat 8%
' 5 | 5 2 0 10 20 30
0 10 1 20 J{ )

o

/

Content is clear and relevant Content fully covers the issues
Completely 73% || Completely 57%
Mostly 20% Mostly 249%
Somewhat 6% Somewhat 16%
A little 2% A little 49
0 10 20 30 40 0 10 20 30 40
AN J
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcomes
Completely 51%
Mostly 33%
Somewhat
Alittle
Not at all
0 10 20 30
J
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Communication Aids

Content is clear and relevant Content fully covers the issues
Completely 60% Completely 60%
Mostly 31% Mostly 24%
Somewhat 7% Somewhat 14%
2
Alittle Jl 2% Alittle B 2%
0 10 20 30
L JAN 0 10 20 30 )
-
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcomes
Completely 54%
Mostly 27%
Somewhat 179
Alittle 2%
0 5 10 15 20 25
. J
Technology Enabled Care
4 N
Content is clear and accurate Content clearly describes
Technology Enabled Care
Completely 61%
Completely 61%
Mostl 0
oSty 30% Mostly 30%
Somewhat 9% Somewhat 9%
0 10 20 30
L L 0 10 20 30 )
4 N
Key Actions will achieve desired
coutcomes
Completely 50%
Mostly 36%
Somewhat 119
A)
Alittle 2%
5 15 20 25
9 0 10 )




Integrated Service Pathway

Content is clear and relevant Content clearly described
requirements for an integrated
Completely 53% service pathway
Mostl Completely 51%
ostly Mostly 41
Somewhat 6%
o )
Somewhat 6% Alittle 2%
0 10 20 30 0 10 20 30
. J J
4 N
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcome
Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Alittle
Not at all
o

Service Models

Service Models - Content is clear
and relevant
Completely 74%
Mostly 22%
Somewhat 40,
0 10 20 30 40
. J
4 N
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcomes
Completely 59%
Mostly 26%
Somewhat 13%
|
A little 2%
0 10 20 30
- /
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Content clearly describes the
equipment store service models

63%

4%

0 10 20 30 40

Completely
Mostly 33%

Somewhat

- J




Health & Safety

Content is clear and acurate Content clearly describes health
and safety responisbilities
Completely 62%
0,
Mostly 31% Completely 58%
Mostly 33%
Alittle W 2% Alittle ® 29%
1 2 1 2
9 0 0 0 30 ) 0 0 0 30 )
4 N
Key Actions will achieve the
desired outcomes
Completely 56%
Mostly 29%
Somewhat 7%
Alittle jmm 79
Notat all 2%
0 10 20 30
\_ /
Recycling
Content is clear and acurate Content clearly describes
83% recycling requirements
Completely
Completely 67%
Mostl 0
ostly [ 9% Mostly 22%
Somewhat 9% Somewhat 11%
0 10 20 30 40
9 JAN 0 10 20 30 40
Key Actions will achieve desired
outcomes
Completely 59%
Mostly 24%
Somewhat 17%
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
o /
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Adaptations

Content is clear and accurate Content clearly describes
responsibilities for delivery of
Completely 45% adaptations
Mostly 439% Completely 31%
Mostly 53%
Somewhat 9% Somewhat
Alittle 3% Not at all
0 10 20 30 40
9 0 10 20 30 ) L
-
Content clearly describes the Key Actions will achieve desired
'Housing Solutions' approach outcomes
Completely 42% Completely 20%
Mostly 46% Mostly
Somewhat
0,
Somewhat 11% Alittle
Alittle 2% Not at all
0 10 20 30
o AN
Whole Document
Guidance is straightforward and Guidance offers clarity around
easy to understand roles and responsibilities
Completely 41% Completely
Mostly 46% Mostly
Somewhat 9% Somewhat
Atte Jm 4% it
0 10 20 30
o AN
4 N
Guidance will ensure equitable access to
equipment and adaptations
Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Alittle
Not at all
.
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Executive Summary

Executive Summary is Document provides a clear
straightforward and easy to summary of the main guidance
understand
Completely 50%
Completely 52% Mostly 350
Mostly 37%
Somewhat 49, Somewhat 9%
A little 4% Alittle 2%
Not at all 2% Not at all 49,
9 0 10 20 30 ) 0 5 10 15 20 25
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